Mathematics Year, 2012" organized by the University from the UGC Unassigned Grant during 
2012-2013 for organization of Seminar. 

Resolution 
The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted the action of the lion'ble Vice-Chancellor ill 
granting Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand) only to the Department ofAnthropology a11d also 
the Organizi1lg Committee of the Seminar organized by the University each for organization of (a) 
two-day seminar and film show on "Anthropologists and Filmmakers View Silclcim" in collaboratio1l 
with the Anthropological Survey of India duri1lg 28-29th August, 2012 and (b) two-day national